Our quality relationships build your quality projects.

r Poettker Construction

Poettker Construction
400 S. Germantown Road
Breese, lllinois 62230
Phone: (618) 526-7213
Fax: (618) 526-7654

PCO #005

Project: 01-21110-000 - Pana Elementary School

203 W 8th St.
Pana, lllinois 62557

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #005: RFP #10 - Stain Mortar Joints

TO:

'PCO NUMBER/REVISION:
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM:
'REFERENCE:

FIELD CHANGE:

LOCATION:

SCHEDULE IMPACT:
EXECUTED:

Pana CUSD #8
14 W Main Street
Pana, lllinois 62557

005/0
Pending - In Review
No

No

FROM:
CONTRACT:
CREATED BY:

CREATED DATE:

' PRIME CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDER:

Poettker Construction Company
400 South Germantown Road
Breese, lllinois 62230

0121110-000 - Pana Elementary School
Ryan Fuhler (Poettker Construction
Company)
10/13/2023
“None

ACCOUNTING METHOD:  Amount Based

PAID IN FULL:

No

SIGNED CHANGE ORDER

RECEIVED DATE:
TOTAL AMOUNT:

$11,988.07

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: RFP #10 - Stain Mortar Joints

CHANGE REASON: Design Development

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
CE #407 - RFP #10 - Stain Mortar Joints

RFP #10 - Mortar Joint Staining

- Cost associated with staining mortar joints at 3 precast panels at the east entrance and north elevation to match adjacent panels.

ATTACHMENTS:

PCC Subcontractor Change Order Form.pdf , Mortar staining proposal.pdf , Pana ES-RFP 010.pdf

# Budget Code Description Amount
06-061-061000.S ROUGH ; i
1 CARPENTRY.Subcontractor RFP 10 - Stain Mortar Joints $11,496.45
Subtotal: $11,496.45
CM Fee (3.50% Applies to all line item types.): $402.38
CM Insurance (0.75% Applies to all line item types.): $89.24
Grand Total: $11,988.07
Pana CUSD #8 Poettker Construction Company
14 W Main Street 400 South Germantown Road
Pana, lllinois 62557 Breese, lllinois 62230
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE

Poettker Construction

Page 1 of 1

Printed On: 10/13/2023 10:47 AM




i BLDD

ARCHITECTS

(844) 784-4440

BLDD.COM

N FIFEECElCEEEEEabEEE

] ] H-----l-e==----|aﬁ._—‘ =

H:\CI\196EX37.400 Pana CUSD New Elementary School\Contractor\Poettker\Requests for Proposal\RFP 10 Staining\Back-up\Pana ES-RFP 010.docx



